

SC95858

IN THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

STATE OF MISSOURI, EX REL.
DR. PATRICK GOLDSWORTHY, DR. ASTON GOLDSWORTHY and PATRICK L.
GOLDSWORTHY, D.C., P.C., RELATORS

vs.

THE HONORABLE JAMES F. KANATZAR, RESPONDENT

RELATORS' BRIEF

Bradley M. Dowd MO #46319

Diana M. Jordison MO #45618

bdowd@hab-law.com

djordison@hab-law.com

Horn Aylward & Bandy, LLC

2600 Grand Boulevard, Suite 1100

Kansas City, MO 64108

(816) 421-0700

FAX: (816) 421-0899

Attorneys for Relators

Dr. Patrick Goldsworthy,

Dr. Aston Goldsworthy and

Patrick Goldsworthy, D.C., P.C.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii-iv
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....	1
STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	2-3
POINT RELIED ON.....	4-6
ARGUMENTS AND AUTHORITIES.....	7-18
I. Relators are entitled to an order prohibiting Respondent from denying their motion to dismiss since plaintiffs’ claims are barred by the applicable statute of limitations in that Plaintiffs can only receive the benefit of the savings statute one time.....	7
A. Standard of Review.....	7-8
B. Long-Standing Precedent Supports that the Savings Statute May Only be Used Once.....	8-9
C. Statutory Interpretation Supports Relators’ Position.....	9-12
D. The Court’s Opinion in Case No. 2 Supports Relators’ Position....	12-13
E. Plaintiffs’ Efforts to Distinguish the Statutes are not Persuasive.....	14
F. The Second Dismissal is Final When Plaintiffs Have Already Benefited from the Savings Statute.....	15-16
G. Other Jurisdictions Support Realtors’ Position.....	16-18
CONCLUSION.....	18-19
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE.....	20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

AUTHORITY	PAGE
Cases	
<i>State ex rel. Bloomquist v. Schneider</i> , 244 S.W.3d 139 (Mo. banc 2008).....	4, 7
<i>Boland v. Saint Luke’s Health System, Inc.</i> , 471 S.W.3d 703 (Mo. 2015).....	4, 8
<i>Britton v. Hamilton</i> , 740 S.W.2d 704 (Mo. Ct. App. 1987).....	5, 9, 11
<i>Brown v. Solon Pointe at Emerald Ridge</i> ,	
2013 WL 5969112 (Ohio Ct. App. 2013).....	6, 17-18
<i>Burian v. County Ins. And Financial Services</i> ,	
263 S.W.3d 785 (Mo. Ct. App. 2008).....	6, 15-16
<i>Cady v. Harlan</i> , 442 S.W.2d 517 (Mo. 1969).....	5, 9
<i>Citizens Bank and Trust Co. v. Director of Revenue, State of Mo.</i> ,	
639 S.W.2d 833 (Mo. 1982).....	5, 11
<i>State ex rel. City of Blue Springs v. Nixon</i> ,	
250 S.W.3d 365 (Mo. banc 2008).....	4, 7
<i>Disalvo Properties, LLC v. Bluff View Commercial, LLC</i> ,	
464 S.W.3d 243 (Mo. Ct. App. 2015).....	5, 11
<i>Doe v. Roman Catholic Diocese of Jefferson City</i> ,	
862 S.W.2d 338 (Mo. banc 1993).....	4, 8
<i>Foster v. Pettijohn</i> , 358 Mo. 84 (Mo. 1948).....	5, 6, 9, 16-17
<i>Hamrick v. Ramalia</i> , 2012 WL 1566574 *3 (Ohio Ct. App. 2012).....	6, 18

State ex rel. Heart of America Council v. McKenzie,
484 S.W.3d 320 (Mo. banc 2016).....4, 7

Hebertson v. Bank One, Utah, N.A., 995 P.2d 7 (Utah Ct. App. 1999).....6, 16-17

Heintz v. Swimmer, 922 S.W.2d 772 (Mo. Ct. App. 1996).....5, 9, 11

State ex rel. KCP&L Greater Mo. Operations Co. v. Cook,
353 S.W.3d 14 (Mo. App. 2011).....4, 7

Lang v. Goldsworthy, 470 S.W.3d 748 (Mo. banc 2015).....5, 9, 12-13

State ex rel. Marianist Province of U.S. v. Ross,
258 S.W.3d 809 (Mo. banc 2008).....4, 7, 8

Mayes v. Saint Luke’s Hosp. of Kansas City, 430 S.W.3d 260 (Mo. 2014).....5, 12-13, 15

Norton v. Hess, 374 P.3d 49 (Utah App. 2016).....6, 17

Railroad Telegraphers v. Railway Express Agency, Inc.,
321 U.S. 342 (1944).....5, 14

Thatcher v. De Tar, 351 Mo. 603 (1943)5, 14

Thomas v. Freeman, 680 N.E.2d 997 (Ohio 1997).....6, 18

Williams v. Southern Union Co., 364 S.W.3d 228 (Mo. Ct. App. 2011).....5, 9, 11

Constitutional and Statutory Provisions

Missouri Constitution Art. V, § 4.....1

Mo. Rev. Stat. § 516.2305, 9-11, 18-19

Mo. Rev. Stat. §537.1001, 4, 5, 8, 10-13, 18-19

Mo. Rev. Stat § 538.225.....2, 4, 9, 13, 15

Ohio Rev. Code Ann. § 23015.19 (2009).....6, 18

Utah Code Ann. § 78B-2-111 (2008).....6, 17
